
UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT 
SOUTHERN DISTRICT OF NEW YORK 
-----------------------------------------------------------------------X 
In re: : Chapter 11 
 : Case No. 12-12900 (SCC) 
Patriot Coal Corporation, et al., : (Jointly Administered) 
 Debtors. : 
  : CERTIFICATE OF 
  : SERVICE 
-----------------------------------------------------------------------X 
 
 This is to certify that a true and correct copy of the above Motion of the United Mine 
Workers of America to Transfer the Case to the Southern District of West Virginia was 
electronically filled with this Court on July 19, 2012 and service via e-mail on the following: 
 
 
Marshall S. Huebner, Esq. 
Brian M. Resnick, Esq. 
Davis Polk & Wardwell LLP 
450 Lexington Avenue 
New York, NY 10017 
Marshall.huebner@davispolk.com 
Brian.resnick@davispolk.com 
 
Steven J. Reisman, Esq. 
Michal A. Cohen, Esq. 
Curtis, Mallet-Prevost, Colt & Mosle, LLP 
101 Park Avenue 
New York, NY 10178 
sreisman@curtis.com 
macohen@curtis.com 
 
Patriot Coal Corporation, c/o GCG, Inc. 
P.O. Box 9898 
Dublin, OH 43017-5798 
PCXinfo@gcginc.com 
 
Marcia Goldstein, Esq. 
Joseph Smolinsky, Esq. 
Weil, Gotshal & Manges LLP 
767 Fifth Avenue 
New York, NY 10153 
Marcia.goldstein@weil.com 
Joseph.smolinsky@weil.com 
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Margot B. Schonholtz, Esq. 
Ana Alfonso, Esq. 
Wilkie Farr & Gallagher LLP 
787 Seventh Avenue 
New York, NY 10019 
mschonholtz@willkie.com 
aalfonso@willkie.com 
 
And by Hand on: 
 
Elisabetta G. Gasparini 
Paul K. Schwartzberg 
Office of the United States Trustee for the Southern District of New York 
33 Whitehall Street, Suite 2100 
New York, NY 10006 
 
 
 
Dated: July 19, 2012 
 
 
 /s/ Susan M. Jennik  
 Susan M. Jennik 
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